F. No. 17-96/2017-Min.Estt/Vol-1—1957
Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti
Department of Water Resources, RD & GR

Central Ground Water Board

"Bhujal Bhawan" NH-4, Faridabad-121001

Dated:

1 2 APR 2021

ORDER

In pursuance to Ministry's letter No. C-31024/3/2021-Vigilance Section-MOWR dated 22.03.2021, Dr. Ratikanta Nayak, Scientist D (Hg), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad is hereby appointed as the part time Vigilance Officer of CGWB for a period of three years with effect from 17.04.2021 or until further orders, whichever is earlier. The duties and responsibilities of Vigilance Officer would be in addition to his normal duties without any financial benefits.

The Contact details of Dr. Ratikanta Nayak, Scientist D (Hg) is given below:-

Dr. Ratikanta Nayak, Scientist D(Hg),

Central Ground Water Board

Bhujal Bhawan

NH-4, Faridabad-121001

Haryana

Mobile No. 8718803058

email-vigofficer-cgwb@gov.in

Phone-No. 0129-2477162

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

(P. L. Bhagora)
Administrative Officer

Distribution:

1. Dr. Ratikanta Nayak, Scientist D (Hg), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.

2. The Under Secretary (Vig.), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD&GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi.

3. The Under Secretary (GWE), Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, RD&GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi.

 Sh. A Biswas, Under Secretary, Central Vigilance Commission (CVC), Satarkata Bhavan, GPO Complex, Block-A, INA, New Delhi.

5. All Regional Directors, CGWB/CGWA RGI

- 6. All Executive Engineers, CGWB.
- 7. All Officer-In-Charge, CGWB, SUO.
- 8. The FAO, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 9. Dr. S. K. Srivastava, Scientist-D (Chemical) & Vigilance Officer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 10. The Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, NH-4, Faridabad.
- 11.All Sectional Head of CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.

- 12. The Programmer, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad for uploading the same on the official website of CGWB.
- 13.PA to Chairman, CGWB, Faridabad.
- 14.Sr. PS/PS/PA to All Members of CGWB, Faridabad / New Delhi.
- 15.PS to Director (Admn.), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
- 16. Personal file.
- 17.Office Order file.